

STAFF ACTION ITEM

MEETING DATE:	12/02/2024
TITLE:	West Dallas Collector Sewer Extension – Phase I: Change Order No. #2; Time Extension Request
PRESENTED BY:	Brandon Rakestraw – Public Works Director

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION (Agenda Content):

West Dallas Collector Sewer Extension - Phase I: Change Order No. #2; Time Extension Request

HISTORY/PAST ACTION:

Change Order No.1: Approved 11/06/2023

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

INFORMATION:

_

Request Council Approval:

To provide the City Manager authority to execute the change order upon review and approval of the City Attorney.

Change Order No.2: Time Extension Request

- City request to add bypass pump connection at Regional Lift Station site.
 - Material delivery lead time
 - Total time allotment, revised substantial completion date, and final completion date shall be per the recommendation of the project Engineer of Record, WK Dickson.